STATE OF NEW JERSEY 7 ‘
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTHOL
1060 Broad Street Newark, 2, N. J..

BULLETIN 664 - | NOVEMEER 15, 1945.

TABLP QF CONTE NT

DISCIPLINARY PﬂOCEmDINGS (Jersey Clty) - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC

BEVFRAGFU BELOW FAIR TRADE #MINIMUM, IN VIOLATION OF RULE 6 OF

5.
4.

10,

11.

12.

13,

14,

STATE REGULATIONS NO. 30 - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR A PERIOD COF 10
DAYS, LESS S FOB PLEA.

DISCLPLINAFX PnOCEEDINGp (Jersey Clty) - ILLI”IT LIQUOR - LICENSE
UUJPLNDED FOR A PERIOD OF 20 DAY S S -

ACTIVITY nEPOﬁT FOn OCTOBEﬁ, 1945.

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS -(Winslow Townshlp) - CHARGE OF AiDING

AND ABETTING NQN~LICLNQE TO- EXERCISE THE RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES OF
TERE LICFNSE DISHISSED - DEPARTMENT ﬂhILED TC SUSTAIN THE BUKDEN OF
PROQF. :

FATK TEADE --CORRECTION ~ BULLETIN 681 CONTAINING SUPPLEMENTAL
LIST OF MINIMU. HESALE PRICES EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 22, 1945, AMENDED.

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (flighland Park) - CHARGE OF SELLING
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO MINOES, IN VIOLATION OF R. S. 55 1-77 AND
RULE 1 OF STATE KREGULATIONS NO. 20, WISMI”SLD — DEPARTHMENT FAILED
TO SUSTAIN THE BURDEN OF PLOGF,.

DISCTPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (Tavistock) - PEEMITTING SLOT MACHINES O
LICENSED PHEMISES, IN VIOLATION OF -ULE 8 OF STATE REGULATIONS

NO. 20 ~ LICENSE SUSPENDED FUR A PERIUD OF 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR
PLEA. A . |

APPELLATE DECISIONS - LINDSTROU v. DELAWARE TOWNSHIP.

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (Mountain Lakes) - SALE OF ALCUHULIC
BEVERAGES ‘TO MINORS, IN VIOLATICN OF L. S. 33:1-77 AND RULE 1 OF
STATE REGULATIONS NO. 20 - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR A PERIOD OF 15

“AYC LESS 5 FUK PLEL. : : o
DISCIPLINARY 'PROCEEDINGS (4tlantic City) - ILLICIT LIQUOR -
PREVIOUS RECORD OF PRESIDENT OF DEFENDANT CORPORATION - LICENSE
SUSPENDED FOk A PERIOD UF 80 DAYS.

SEIZURE ~ FOEFEITURE PROCEEDINGS - ALCUBOLTC BEVERAGES, FIXTURES

'AND FUENISHINGS IN SjﬂAKEA)Y ORDERED FURFEITED.

HEREIN OF JAIL bEmTENCES FOR THUSE WHO NGAGE IN SPEAKEASY
ACTIVITIES, '

LIMITATION OF LICENSES - FACT THAT WHELE I: N LICENSE QUOTA
FPIXED BY UKDINANCE, OR THAT JRbINA CE QUITA IS NUT FILLED, DJES
NUT REQUIKE MUNICIPALITY TO GRANT . \PPLICATION FORK A NEW LICENSS, -

MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE £ LTUITATION — HEREIR SUGGESTICON THAT WHERE
ORDINANCE QUOTA IS NOT FILLED.AND LICENSES CUTSTANDING ARE SUFFI-
CIENT TU SERVE PUBLIC NEED, PRUOPEE COURSE IS  TO REDUCE ORDINANCE
QUOTA. o . ,

PETITIONS - WEIGHT TO BE ACCUORDED PETITIONS FOK OR AGAINS'
TSSUANCE OF RETAIL LICENSE IS WITHIN DISCRETION OF MUNICIPAL - -
ISSUING AUTHOKITY. ~

APPELLATE DECISIONS - SPRINGDALE WINES & LIQUJnS INC. V. WEST
ORANGE - OLDER REMAND TNG .

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (AtlantLO City) - ILLICIT LIQU@R -
LICENSE SUS SPENDED FJn A H£nqu OF 15 DAYS.
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STATE OF NEW JERSEY
- DEPARTMENT OF- ALCOHOLIC-BEVERAGE CONTROL
,¢O6G BfOJd utreet - Newark, 2, N. J.

BULLETIN 684 | - , . NOVEMSER 15, 1945.

1. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BELOW FAIR
TRADE MINTMUM, IN VIOLATION OF RULE 6 OF STATE REGULATIONS NO. 30 —
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 4 PERICD OF 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.

In the.Matter of Dlscnplwnary )
Proceedings against o

CONCLUSIONS
AND ORDER

ANTONIO MORIELLI,
406 Monmouth Street
Jersey -City, N. J.,

1 License C-138, .dssued by the
a of Commisgioners of the
.L] of Jersey City.

— e e e — e e mm e e ww e sae e o

lder of Plenary Retail Con%aﬂp—

N~ N N N SN

Ho
tion
Eo.
C:

Irving Solomon, Esq. and Abrahan Miller, Esq ., Attorneys for
-Defendant-licensee.

yivored B Ambrooe, Esq., Appearing for Departuent of Alcoholice
Beverage Control. =

t=l

BY THE COMMISSIONER: - e g

Defendant pleaded nocn vult to a charge that he sold a gallon of
wine below the minirum consumer price, thus VLolatlng Rule o] of State
Regulations No. 30, the "Fair Pradet reguldtlun.

On September 28, 1945, the licensee solu to an age nt of the
State Department of "lCJwvllb Bever‘gc Control & llﬁn Jug of Colony
Club DQIUXb Celifornia Burgundy Wine for the prlu@ of $2.50, The
minimum retall price as contained din the then current "iinimum Resale
Price Suppleuent®, effeoctive August 1, 1945, was $2.85 per gallon.
See Bulletin €75, ' :

~Defendant seecks to excuse the violation with the explanation
that a salesman: employed by the winery fron whom he ourchﬂsed the wine:
had advised him that the Muiniounm price of fair trade for thls w1nc)
"had been reduced beginning Septenber 1zt to vzooa a ga¢1un and $1,
for half gallons", This statement, however, is not vugstantJatmq py
the WhOLCS&le ﬂrice listed on the invoice coverlnp the purchase.

How ver, thv ex lunutiun, evenn if true, dOGo not « lter “the” fdct
that defendant was required by State Qe*ui%+¢uns No. 30 to sell his
merchandise at-prices. not less than those listed in the then current
(A&fuo*‘ '945) Minimaa Resale Price Supplement as published in
du"Aeu¢u 675, on July 30, 1945, by th Departizent of Alcohslic Beverage

sntrol. . Defendant. was WeQuired to keen t%b bhkglgmcn+ referred. tu"

“b,‘uogpther with all prior supplements and the couplete Miniimm _
le PPlCO paizphlet of January, 1945 on his counter avq1lable for hls
uSL and. for . the convenicnce of the public.- Until such ting as the
price of items listed in the complete Minimuw: Resale Pricde pariphlet ‘and
the supplements thereto is pnwngo’ or withdrawn in future supplenents,
licensees must usc the latest price listed. Licensees must not depend
upon any othbr source for resale »rice inforuation respecting
nerchandise subject to "Falr Trade" regulations.

‘I find the defendant guilty.
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The defendant has noe - priériddjudicated rec
therefore, impose .the nilrimum ten Qays’ suspensio
the plea, making a net suspension of five days.
Stores, Bulletin 640, Iten 9.

bccorulnclj,'lt 1s,fou.thls oOth ucy Wi O“

ORDER D thqf Plcnary Rct31l COﬂSUuBUlOﬂ Ll
by the Euurd of Commissioners of the City of Jers
Antonio MOfLOlll, for premises 406 Monmouth -Stree

@

PR
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ord. I shall,
n, less five days for

Cf. Re Gold'!s Drug
tober, 1945
ense C- 158 issued

Ly City to
t, Jersey Clty, be

and ‘the same is hereby susnended for a period of five (5) days, cou~
uencing at 2:00 a. m, NoV@noﬂr 5. L94a, and tcruln;ting qt_a;OO Q. Li.
Novewber 104 lJ45 ' N ' )
ALFHED E. DRISCOLL 5
o ' Cot 11551)ngr.
2. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILL ICIE LIQUUn“— ] CENSE SUSPENDED
FOR A PEXRIOD OF 20 DAYS. , SRR ER .
In the Matter of Disciplinary - )
UrpCO“dLngS ugalnst ) ‘
JOHN MEYE n, | CONCLUSIONS
t/a Meple. Bar, ) -« AND ORDER-

105 Maple utreet“l
Jersey City, 4, N,

..f.‘, Jn

Holder of Plenary Retail Consuiip~ )
‘tion License C— ~224, dssued by the - .
Board of Commissiloners.of the Cltj )'
of Jersey City. i

e e e

Defendant-licensee, Pro Se,
hg r Depar
’ Cun

John Meycr.
Harry Cactclbaun, EuO., Apg eard

PSS

fo tnent

rol

T

TS e

BY THE COMMISSIONEn.
SO The defendant pleaded Don'VuT” to a cha
egteuber By 19&5 he poss sessed three 4/5 guar
QUSchpnley Reserve'. lcndbc Whiskey", all of which
alcéholic bevérag

Q

S.not genulne as l uleg, in vi
ReSe s l—bO : e :
The llccnse will be suspended for a per
Cf 2.

Zeluner & Lonon, BulLttlﬁ 680, Iten

ACLOTan”ly it'is, on thls lst

Ao

o ued by the Board 'of Comnissioners of the City o

Johm bbJeL, ‘tfa Maple-Bar, for premises 105 Mdglc
- ible and ‘the . sane is nerphy Susannde@ for a pe“1uo“
coumen01nb at 2:00a. NUVCAbbr 6 l9u anc tes
;uNovember 6 1J45.~‘ SR

T

A

ey

daay of 1

 JO?)E EJ that “lcnufy ibtlll Cons umption

Lo i‘A’EEBE
R coqub51onur

nf Alcoholic Beverage

rge ‘alleging that,
t bottles of
bottles contained
Jlati@ﬁ~of

iod of twenty days.

WQvember, l945,

C ‘R84,
Jersey bity to -
treeL Jersey CLLy,
O Lwenty (20)° Qays,
=m1nat1mg ut °~OO Gl

LECCn
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o
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BULLETIN 684 . - PAGE 3
~*£5.1* : v':; R I L ACTIVITY REPORT FOR OCTOBER, 1945
Tos Alfred E Drsscoll, Commnss:oner
ARRESTS: Boofleggers T T i T T T T N il --=-1
SEIZURES: Total number of stills seized = = = = = = = = =~ « = I e T P AT B
ST Mash - gallonse = = = o w e s s m e e m e e m e e o e e m e e eie e e e 1,850
ALCOhol = gallons = = = = = = = o oo s oS- liseme e ool PR . .80
Brewed malt alcoholic beverages (bcer, ale, etc. ) - gallong = = = = - - - - .. oo e e 28,2
WiNG = SallonS- = = = = @ = = = = = = = = = = w0 = = =2 w = el e e L2
D«sflllbo chOhdllC bevcra{es (whid&@y, brondy, etc.) - Eulthb D T P I 1
RETAIL LICENSEES: e 4 -
Total number of premlses INSPECTEde = = = = w v m o w2t b 3 s e S e e e e o= e =1,03]
Total number of premises where alcoholic beverages wer gauged- = - = = = == = = = —= = = 1,016
Total number of bottles gauged= - = = = = = = = = . e et e e e e e e e TR . 2 13,389
Total number of premises where violations were found- = = = = = = = = = = = =2 20 L - w4 o 65
Total number of violations found= = = = = = 2 = == w b e mmd ol v Fe s 2= w20 - TS
Type of violations founds - o . R S
Illicit liquor= = = = = = = = = = 17 Stock disposal permits ncchsaary— T A
Ungualif ied cmployees = = = = = - = 23 No sign dencting legal szie Lo
"Frontst {concealed ownership)- - < § hours - Jf.-prcmsses fonsumpflon-,» AN
Improper” beer tsp markers - - - - = 1 Ofner Tyoeb of vxol #lons s e e e 2
STATE_L ICENSEES: .
Premises xnspec+30 I e R Al R TN S ¥
License dpplncaflons :nvcsfsgafed— i I R I IR ]
COMPLAINTS: & : : — S : »
Tnvestigated, revxcwed and Closele = = = = =5 =~ = & - - - - - B e A I 11
investigation assignéd, not yet completed- - = = = 2 ~ - = - - < T 232
LABORATORY : - ‘ S , Lo
FNELySes Made- < = = = = =% = = @ = = = — = = = = 4 = = - = T P
"Shakc,up" cases’ (alcdnol, water and arTnf:crpl colurnnp;—'f,- i T N {
‘Liquor Tound to be ‘not genuine- &8 labeled= = S m e o &2 S Ll Ll s e e - 22
IDENTIFICFT:ON BUREAU: . . . e 2
~ Crininal Fingerpr int identifications - MG~ = = = = = =2 = e e B 1
Persons fingerprinted for non=criminal purpeses- = - « =« =< = B R T R e e 11
- Tdentification contacts with other -enforcement agencies- - = = = < = = = =" = o = = = =.a == 247
Mofor vehicle |dun+|F;CGf|cns via No Jde qufe UOI!CC Tclsfypp- R I T T R AV
IQCIPLINPRY PROCEEDINCS INSTITUTED.; o o o L .
- Cases transmiTfed 1o munncupﬂllfles-‘-'-i;iy —fe R R T T A N §
- Violatjons dnvolved: e S . [ o
. . . Ssle during prohibjted huurs— < -8 . Bookmeking = - - s -2 - - 2a -]
PO ggle totminorse = % =l e m = 2 2l Brawls - e 2ol e e we o et ]
' - sale to infoxicated persons - =, - 3. . Numbers writing- -« - 2% = —ooilo b
S Lewdnesss = ¢ == - - = - we o - 20 Prostitutes and immoral ac'hvrfy -1
“Unlébeled béer taps'= = - = = - =2 “Sale to non-nembers by clubs - -~ ' 1
- Unqualified- employees - '~ - —.a<~:2“ o S S .
 Cases” instituted at Dcparfmcn+ T T I
Violations invelved: .. S I el s T :
I1licit llquqr— R «~9 - Hindering investigatic .-l
Szle during pruhlbareu h ours- - = L . - Lmproper bottli / rc*"tler - ===
S Fraud and: Fronf == e w3 =< 30 L TSale to non-mem 5.0y clubs- = ===l
~  Sgle to’ minurs- -7 = . 3. Sole outside scope ﬂ|~llCFnsc ST
LfUnquwlnFned employee-'- == ---2" sale under Fair Trede price ~ - = = -1 77
CBrawls-'- 4l 2 aan aon oln —'~;1 © Slot machines'on premises= - - - - =1
dusnnesa conducfeo as nuisance I

vUnlabeled beer t6ps. - = = = = 0= = 2k

C'ascC brought by municipalities -on own initiative ano réported fo Debﬁrfﬁéhfl4 e e e 2 15
Vielations invelved:

JSale 1o mingrs- - == = = ~ - =~ 1 Gunﬂl|nﬁ- gy
. Frauﬁ&nn épplication=-= ~ = =-= = 2 * -Sagle to.intoxicated persons = - « - -1
; Sale during; prohibited heurs> - = 2.. .+ Saleto non=members by clubs-. <s = 41
» Brawls- - 4':v~ i T ;Unqu lified employees = = ==z - ==l
cmmuuwwNPw&unmsImnnnwx-,;;ng-1~--~:“._;,g;pu;,ﬂﬁ_ﬁ:;ﬁif;-, 1
. © -Violation invoiveds <L . L T . - L

3FLMI5L$ wnfnln 200 feet of church S

hARINGb HELD AT DEPARTMEVT-‘,' TN : IR T L PR
il Totel number- of hear ings helm~ e e e e e - e e e e e e e — = .- b

APPEALS= = = = =« 7 e . - o 15 Eligibility = = =22 = == = = 2 -6

DISCIpllnary procceulngs == =350 Seizures- - S n S m b S S s 2T

PERMITS,ISSUED ' o R A R
“Total Tnumber - of perm|f= |SSUco vl e e T L L 2 E e e w e RH e sl 2,50k

. . To
Lol Unquatified eMPlOYees ‘= = = 2 < = deim 2T e el o e - - === == 190
Colnctfors- B T T T S A N
Social affairs- - = = v = = = = T T T T S AT
;o0 o, Home menufacture of wing=- == '~ =~ = 5'= = e e w L siad i Lo oL L L 672
i Disposal ¢ ‘alcohdlic beverages - - = = = 2= &« o 0 Tl L .7'— - o= 16T
MiSCEllaneous permits = = = = = = == = = =% m = =~ == = o 2oLl L oao L Y0

Respectfully submitted,
ERWIN B. HOCK -
Deputy Commissioner.
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4. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - CHALGE OF AIDING AND ABETTING NON-
LICENSE E T‘ UX RCISE THE RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES OF THE LICENSE
DISWIBSED - PQWMQENT FAILL TO SUSTAIN THE!BUKLEN .OF, PROOF. .

)

In the Matber of DlSClpllniry
Proceedings against -

ZETTA MARY ROSS,

ZLUStJNSi '

t/a Maple Lake Park, CON
Cooper Folly Road, AND ORDER

West Atco, Winslow Township,
”)'O' Atco, }{..FlD.j NO J. "

Holder of Plenary ﬁotall Conswip~-
tion License C-23 issued by the
Township Committee of the
Township of Winslow, ’

S N S—’ h N’ ~—r

Rsq., Attorney for. Defendant-]
Bsg., Appearing for Departue
' Beverage Contrel.

Joseph T. Shernan,
 Anthony HMeyer, Jr.,

-BY THE COLMISSIUNER: _
Defendant has pleaded ndt’guilty to the £d

"L. In your application filed with the Townshi
the Township of Winslow, New Jersey, and upon v
‘tained ycour current plenary retall CuﬂSUﬂythﬂJ
prerises on Cooper Folly Road, West Atco, Winsl

o
es

P.C. Atco, H®.F.D., New Jersey, you answered 'No?-

No. 80, which agks: tHags
applicant, any interest,

applied for, or in the bu ness 1
license?', whereas in truth and fact Lee Coney

in that he was a partner with you in the operdy
business conducted under the aforcnentioned lig
statenent being in vioclation of R. 8. 33:1-2

=
[ Kede

any individual ot
dlfectlj or indirectly
[

S
e A ‘
vo- be counducted

L

Z

"From about July Sy
Knowingly aided and abet
con'rary to R. 3. 33:1-26, the rights and privi
plenary retail cunsurp+1pn licensc for the afor

ﬁherogy yourself viclating R. S. 33:1-52,1

1945 and until the present
betted the said Lee Coney

The proof presented by the Departrent of
control consists of written stateaents taken by .
Zetta lary Ross, the licensee, Andrew Ross, her
her brother, and Jay D. Coney, ancther brother. .
taken on various dates shortly after the licensé|
defendant. In her statements defendant:

in the business and that Lee Coney "put int 50,
5. and Lee Coney .are working.
Jay is acting as menzger and Lee 1s a bartende
is-going'td fix up the cellar and punp and wh<
we are 01ng to run the busingss to=get ner."

"y brothers Jay

In the statouenc taken frup LOL Conby,
question and angwer appear

31:

‘sald that

icenséélrmw’“m
nt of Alcoholic

‘llowing Charges:

1l CQMMltuec of .
hlbh.you ob-
license for

ow Township,
to Question
her than the

in the license
under said
was so interested
tion cof th :
ense; such false

time, you

to cxercilse,
leges of your
egsaild premises,

Alcoholice Deverage
=)

an ADC inspector fron
rushand, Lee Coney,

TP@ statemcnts were
Was issued to

she invested $200,
She also said:

in the nlace.
r. Jay B. Coney
uhlq Ade-finished

fhe'following
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HQ
,A.

b01n9 and the place flxeu up as we wa t“it‘fﬁ
we get the place fixed up we wmll have to s
price. WllL talk on that Llater con

At the hearing uefenuant testified: thut in Junc, 1945 she
borrowed $50, frou- Lee Coney; which she has.repaid; that he received
no profits from the business, and that she. never naﬂ'anJ undérstand-
ing with him in referencs to- oblnp a paytner in-the business. She
further testified that ke has no wuthorlty'to ﬁurchase Adiguor or to
hire help and that he has yr°VlouSlj worked as a. b;rteﬁdbr on hQr
Jrenises on Safurday nigats and Sunday nights under an arrangenent
whereby she agreed to "pay hin $4. a- mlvht, and whpn T uon?t hav~ it
I dont't pay him anything," ' g

At the hes ring Lee poncy corrohoratmu th&_testimony givcn
by defendant.. He . further testwilﬂﬂ,bhat there is a playgrcund and
lake on the Suue propertr and -that the r»ferencn to "10% of the
business® in hi's atQLGJQQG afoklnd o "the  profits whrch night ‘here-:
after arise from' the operati on: of the playgrounu and lake, after the
place is fixed up. S

This is a very close case because the stat uents intro-
duced: Inte evidence contain llmaglng audlb&lOnS.ﬁ Howevar, after
CQHSLGerlvg these sbmtercnts and the evidence given under oath at the
hearing, I am forced to conclude that the Department has not sustained
the burden of proof in =stdbllsn1ng thp guilt of LOLbﬂhdnt I shall
dlSHle the cnarg@s.

Accorulng 1y, it is;,on,this_lsﬁjdayhQf(NQVember,;%BéS,

ORDEREL that the charges herein be and the same are hereby
disnissed. S - o . - .

P

o . L. - ) ALT-l.hEJJ E ) LRIOCOLL,
L S f‘.} L '.{ Comm1551oner.

5. FAIR TRADE - CORRE(.TION - BULLETIN #6861 CONTATNING SUPPLEMENTAL
~ LIST OF MINTHOH ‘RESALE PRICES bFFLCTIVE.OyTOBER:dB 1945
¢ AMENDED, R R e T

fﬁ Through an e ror of om1551on quo bJ the Departmunt af-*~
llstlng of the. WJthdrava of -Riondo Rum. submitted by Somerset thvi
Importers, ‘fitd., does. 10T appear in Bulletln #681 contalnlng
-supplemental 1ist of minimum Togale prices.

Tt Th@ ruke prcviding a time 1imit for uhe ‘Submission of Fair
Traae llbtln?S for- ‘pullication was: fullj complied with by . Somerset
Importers, Ltd.s; its iisting chaving been received in the offlces of
- this Department on October 1, 1945.

PO Bulletin s#€ 81, page 8 uﬂder ciu951flc tlon "IMPORTED RUM"
“Is he reby amended to 1nciudco A S v

CCCURTONDO RUM 0 o e
: . Gold o White e
SRS - Label 'g-l :LAﬁ:“if?Qu s uITHDRA@N’

+ Dateds ?Oétobéﬁlzz,;%dgan_f;f,'

v, et
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DISCIﬁLINARY WROCEE INGS - CHAhGE OF SELLING ALCOHOLIC LEVERAGE

BULLETIN 684

S

"TO MINORS, TN VI JLATION. OF R. 8. 83:1-77 AND RULE 1 OF STATE

REGULATIONS - NO,

THE BUhDEN OF

In the Mattbr

Proce@dlngs against

:\hIGHLANb PARK LIOUOhu, INC.,
t/a Park Liquors,
437 Raritan Avenue .
ark,

Highland-ﬁ

Holder of Plenarj Bet il Conbum.
. tion Licerse- C-5, issued by the

e

—q_—.—..—......—-—.

Borough Council of the boruugh of
-Highland Park.

PﬂU)F.

of uL5011l1n1 y‘

"&

N J.y

— e e e e mn e we e e -

)
)
N
B
)
)

AND

20, DISNLuSED -_DE“ARTMENL FAILED TO SUSTAIN

CONCLUSTIONS

ORDER

8ol L.’KesSelman, E q and Leo J. Beru, Teq., Attorneys.for
Defendant-licensee. -

Py
o7
Ty

other

Anthony Meycr, Jr., Bsq., Appearlng Tor Departnent

of Aioohollc

‘Beverage Control

BY THE CbMMISuIUNER

Defendant leadea not guLluy to chargéé tha

it sold alcoholic
tlan ﬂnu, second,

On Septexoer 20th throb veterans fresh fr(u~

aeverages to minors;
in original packagco

theatre arrived at Canp Kilner in the

reasalgnment On

Septewmber £1lst they

: rk thulf flrst v101t to, thgt town.

ouboequenuly, tkey returned to

breach of Army discipline, it was
ing and in fact were intoxicated.

ad 2 te
m]’l('g

the other one was: not available -~ apps

of - the cefenuunt<as the place where they had se

At the hearing only
two not being available..
~served liquor by the glass and had purchased a bot
take with him, in the premlscs of defendant on Sep
“could not identify the secretary-treasurer
person who had served him and, in fact, could nut

employec of the corporation as suca PErson.

questlun._
preu zlbes .

witness tend
duced cne witness,

whose

A1l of; thg minors were strangers in the are
well hdve buon nlotaxen as. to the identi
- It is quite
ninor’ 9r0uuceu at the trlal Was Canusoc as to whe
beverages had been 5bcured, and that his apparent
location was the result: of ‘2 visit he made to thp

and coul
Cf.:

The uebartuent of

ﬂé!.' . The- secretary ~treasurer of the dcfcngant co
that he was in. churge of the premises on the day a
e denied that any of the three boys ha

substantiate
a

«

ding. to
‘a tailor,. with

to the licensed premises,. ..

orie of the ninors was -p
The one witness testifie

Alcoholie Beverage. Contro

shop next to 4
testlmopy uendea to. corroborate uh»t given b

first, for

)

procesa of d

left canp angd

carp and, be
rivined that
next day tw
arently iden
cur

of ‘the

the charges,

_Lj g
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Aiter con51 ering the uncorroborated and rather uncertain evi-
dence of the “one Department witness, as' against the totally contradic-
tory story of the secietdry ~treasurer of the defendant corporation,
supported in vart by a witness who sccus to have no interest  in tne
matter, I co nrlu(e that the Department has failed to sustain the:
burJen of proof and hence I shall diswmiss the charges.

Accordingly, it is on this 2nd day of'Novoawer, 1845,

ORDERED that tne cl ges herein be and the same are hereby
dismlssed. L L
ALFRED E. URISCOLL,
Commissioner,
7. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS -~ PERMITTING SLOT MACHINES ON LICENSED
PTEWISE 5, IN VIOLATION J3F RULE 8 OF bTh”E REGULATIONS NO. 20 ~ -
LICENSE SUb“ENLED FOK A PERIOD OF 15 IAY , LESS 5 FOL PLEA.

In the Matter of Disciplinary )
Proceedings against
TAVISTOCK COUNTRY CLUB, ) CONCLUSIONS AU
Tavistock Lane ) AND ORDER
Tavietock . - ) : - S
P. 0. Haddonfield, N. J., ) 3
Holder of Club License CB-1, )

Adgsued by the State Commissioner.
Jof Alcoholic Beverage Control. )

.,-_._._.__.—....——_-——-.-.—-—n—-

Rddco. Palese, Esq.,. %uturch for DLILﬂﬂqﬁt*llCenoée. N ‘
deard F, hUerbe9 ubGo, An) aring for Departuent of Alcohulic
: : <Bﬂvelage Control

BY TJE COMJISSl\NEu.

- The defendant pleaded non vult to a charge alleging. that it
possessed slot machines on-its licensed prémises, in violation of
hule 8 of State Regulations No., 20. Coons Lo

An ABC agent, cduring a routine investigation of the uﬁfenuﬁnt
found twelve ; ull handle slot _Jchlnes on the licensed HrumlSeSo_i:,
Eight of the machlnes were loc¢t@u in the men's locker room and four
inithé»ladies' garie roon o ' ' I o

State law requires a periodic 1ns section of all llcenscu
premnises. R. S. 33:1-23.  The pessession of the slot nachines consti-
tuted a direct and flagrant Viuldtlun of thu Stdte négulgtlggs.

Yo - The defendant's license will be suspendsd for a pprLOQ of
ailfteen days, with five days rem1t ed for the plea, leaving a net
sugpunulon of ten days, : o C

Apcorglngly, 1t 1s, on +hls 2nd _day'of.Novemb@r, 1945,

. 'ORDERED that Club- Licénse prl, issued by the btatg Cotmissiorer
of “Alcoholic ‘Beverage Control to Tavistock Cuun+1y Club, for premises .
on Tavistock Lane, Tav1stock,-b“ and ‘the same is hereby suspended for
a period of ten (10) days, comiencing at 12:01 a. m. Noveuber 7, 1945,
and terminating at 12: Ol a. m. Noverber 17, 19846, :

" ALFRED B. DRISCOLL,
~v 0 Commissioners

3
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8.  APPELLATE DEC IQIUND ~ LINDSTROM V. DBLAW\QF 0

Case No., 3 o '
JOHN W, LINDbThaw
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ppellant, on Appeal _
v. CONCLUSIONS| AND URDER

TOWNSHIP C
TYJNSHIP

OMMITTEE OF THE
OF DELAWALE,

A N T e S g

Respondent.

— = m ww e e e

Appellant,
Cahill, Esg
hespor

John L. Morrissey, Esq., Attorney fecr
Bruce A. Wallace, Esg., by Willian T.

BY THRE COﬂJIOQIONERé

the saiie as
Iten 3, al

The parties to this appeal are

in Lindstron v, Delaware, Dulletin 586,

‘Delaware, Dulletin 835, Item 11,
From Decewber 11, 1944, until June 30, 194

holder of a2 plenary rut°1¢ CuﬂSUhﬂtlUU llC“n e fol

—+

and Kenilworth Avenues, Township of Delawar pur
did not operate under his license. On Junc,lB, L

an application to transfer his license to Route 38
and an additional application to renew his licensd
preuigses for the ‘reuLPt fiscal yeor beginning Juﬂ
appllcutlons were upnlku. Hence ﬁhls appeal,

The issue in this case is substantially the
presented in Lindstron v, Delaware, Bulletin 586
is ue31gnated therein as qugs Avenue.

~.The premlses in questlol are aparaxinatﬁlv

i iies apart. The five objectors who appecared at T
present appeal raised the same ovbjecticns as thos
or others in the first appeal; nuuClj, thit the ne
residential community cPu thut the tcrrlcory was
awlbnmry retgll consuwiption licensed btﬁ%llshu >t g

(&5

s
<

&,
-

Appellant presented evidence herein that,

the first appeal, a roadstand has been established
prefabricated houges ig being erect

to manufacture
circle near the'premises to which he seeks to
He also called as witnesses four persons wi
testified that they nau no objection to the transf
the license at Route and Church Road. These wi
irthat in their opinion the property in.the immediat
- traffic circle is now devoted largely to business
~ has been no change in tho nwiber or 1o ion of ot
premises.. ~ :

trar

O
_’ wah

After reviewing oll the testinony herein, I
under the circunstances, the guestion as to whethe
renewal -should be granted was a matter to be decid
discretion of the wembers
appear that the surrounding

&

4

i
Dy

ly 1, 1945.

D

”
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|purposes,
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Attorney for
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district as to justify a reversal  of respondent!s action. Moreover,v
no additional . :vidence has been prcgentba to show that- the terrltoryn
is not already Qupblled with plenary retail conoumptlon licensed
establishments. It is clear that another licehse is not meeded to
take care of the needs of those residing in the section of the
Township to wiiich appellant seeks to transfer the llcensee,,.

The actwon of regpondent 1s afflrmed ‘
Accoriinvly, 1t is, on tbls 5th day of Novbmber 1943,

OBLF{E that the action of respondent be and ‘the same ‘is
hereby affirwed, and the appeal hereln be and tbe same is hereby
dismissed. . 4

" ALFRED E. DRISCOLL,
: ~Ccmmissionereuh

9. DISCIPLINARX PnOCEﬁDfNGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BbVFR&uES TO MINORS,
IN VIOLATION OF n; S, 33:1-%7 AND RULE 1 OF STATE REGULATIONS
NO, 20 - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR A PEFIOD OF 15 DAYS LESS 5 FOR
PLEA. :

ia the Matter of DlS"lpanury
Proceedlngs agulngt

'HAREY L. SIRVENT, o e T -
t/a La Poloma, © .. CONCLUSIONS
Bloomfield Avenue, Route 6 - AND ORDER
-Mountein Lakes,. N. J.' ‘

A R

:‘Holaer of Plénary Retail Conoump—'
“tion License C-1, issued by the .
~Borough Ccuncil of th@ boroagh of
Mountain Lakes.

—.—_————.——-..—v-——q——.-—-—-

~Harry L. Slrvent ~Deferidant— llenbﬁe, PLU Se_ .
Anthony Mcyer, Jr., Esq., Appearing for. Department .of AlCOhullC
Beverage Control. '

N N

BY THE COMMISSIONBR.’

, Dpfcndant lltenbbé pleads non vult to chqrges alleging sale and
serv1ce of. alcecoholic beverages to V Vlrglnla - and Seaman Lawrence ——
minors, in violation of R.S.33:1-77 an Rulu 1 of' State Regulatlons

NO . C;O -

‘ : On Octobur 61 1945, two ABC anpStlgﬁtorS observbd an “employee
0f defendant serve a glass of Wﬂlskby to. each of” the mirors in qués-
tion ‘on the. 1icensed premiscs, . The serviceman. was nlneteen years of
'aﬂe and hlg girl COMQanlOH was S“VGnte n yéars. of age°

This is defendantts first adJuulcatea offense. Where no ag- .
. ravating circumstances. appear, the usual suspension of the license 1is
for a period of ten days. Because of the youthfulness of Virginia, I
- shall increase the suspension to fifteen days. Five days will be re-
’ mlttLQ for the plea- entered hereln Ssb He Kurtz, Buqutln 585,Iten B,

Accordlngly, it 19, on thls Sth d ay of November, 1945,

' ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License L~l 1osucd by
the Borough Council of thée Borough of Mountain Lakes- to
Harry L. Sirvent, t/a La Poloma, for premises on: bloomfleig AVLHHL,
Route 6, Mountain Laskes, be and the same 1is hereby suspended for a
period of ten’'(10) days, commencing at 3:00 a., m. November 14, 1945,
and terminating at 3:00 a. m. November 24, 1945.

ALFRED E. DRIQCOLL
Commlsblonera
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS —
PRESIDENT OF DEFENDANT CORPOR
PERIOD OF 30 DAYS.

10.

A
111.

ION - LICENSE

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against
SIDWELL, INC,,
t/a'quble Inn,
801 Baltic Avenue,
Atlantic City, H. J.,

S N NS

_AND

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump- )
tion- License C-124, issued by the
Board of Comzissioners of the City )
of Atlartic ﬂlty

"> eem e ew mee - e O o e - aw  ew  we o

B L,I' tI‘ a ‘

Saxe, Bsq., Attorney for Deteauamt—Llc
Edward r A&b?qu, Esg., Appearing for Deﬂartucnt
Beverage Contr

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

Defendant has pleaded non vult to a charge
possessed one 4/5 quart bottle labeied "Iuperlﬂl
Blended Whiskey", the contents of which were not

in violation ‘of S. 33:1-50. '

&

b
H.

On August 20, 1945, an investigator of the D
holic Beverage Contrcl seized the bubtle uéntioned
a *“cllulndry test indicated <that the contents of
genuine labeled. Subsequent ana 13513 by a chert
Department of Alcoholic Bovmragu Control disclosed
of the selzed bottle varied in Solldb and acids £
gcnu1ﬂe bottle of the same product. " His analysis.
the tontents of the seized Odttlp econtained natura
type of whiskey hao'daaed artificial color.

)
u.é‘)

.o .. Defendantls uwrtend@r, who was present at the
. selzure, stated to the agent. that . he was unable 19
_,tlun of tnc mammer in which the violation’ occurre
“licdersee st be held strictly responsible for any

hls stuck of lidquor. Re Kurian, Bulletin 517, Iten
| As to prev1ou record. - "It aapears thut‘in {

"hcld oy'J J._Nathanson,‘prp51d€1t of defendant corp

pended "in a1501011nury oroceedings and thereafter
disciplinary proceedings. These violatiovns were
character,.  #Mr., Nathanson returned to t“,illquor
holder in the defendant on July A, +945

i«
i

N

"ﬁuccordlngly, 1t is, on this oth.dag of hova

OnDLRED that Plenar ry Retail Consuription Lic
the Buoordiof Commissioners of the City oi Atlantic
v Incyy. t/a Tuible Inn, for premises 601 Baltic Aver
be and the 1s hereby suspended for a perioc

o eormencing nt 7:00 a. . Novenbpr b, 1943, unu tc

et

bhber 6 1945,

<

ALFH]

CONCLT

)

i o very
)usiness

hd

ense C-124,

IWMWMN”%
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J
£

JSTONS
DRDER -

ensee,
hf Alcoholie
ol,
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epartment of Alco-
in the charge when
the bottle were not
ist ewmployed by the
that the contents
onl the contents of a
also disclosed that
1 color whereas this

e time of the

glve any explana-
d. In any event,
refills found in
o
~e
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serious .
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Pllnuthg at

D E. DRISCOLLj

Coriiissioner,
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1l. SEIZURE = FCﬂPLITURE PHOCEBDINGul- ALCOHOLIC BPVEnAGEo, FIXTURES
-AND FUBNISHINGS IN PLAKEADY ORDERED F@nFEITED ' o -

“LERELN OF. JAIL DLNTLNCES FOR- THOSE M%U ENG “GL IN SULAKEASX
ACTIVITIES. -

In the: Matter of the Seizure om’ ). -~ Case No:s 6879 .
August; 5, 1945.0f a quantity of LT '
JlCOhOllC beverages, a music - S)e

machine ‘two vending machines, - ~ - ON HEARIVG , N
and. Vﬂflous articles of furniture ) CONCLUSIONS AND ORDER
.and. furnishings at 68 Walnut Street, SO

“in the. Borough of Penns. Grove County)

of Salem and State of New Jersey.

__....-__..\_...__,_....__m..:'..)

H&PTY CaStélbéQm5 ESq.;,appéaring for- the Donartment of Alconollc
: S e Bcvpragp Control. ’

;Br‘IHE-COMMISSIONER:’

This mattbr comes before me purbuart to “the prov1glons of ,
“itle 3%, Chapter 1 of the Revised @tatates,to determine whether a *
quantlty of alcoaollc beverages, a nmusic machlne, two  vending .
‘machines and various articles’of furniture and furnishings, itemized
in an inventory hereinafter referred to, seized from Nelson Rivers
on August 25, 1945 at 68 Walnut Street, Penns Grove, NeW'Jersey, ‘con-
StltUbG Unlawful properfj %nd snoul& uc forpelted ' R

_ On August Oo,ILQQQ,AaB abouu 11:30 p.m., two ABC Qgentb, on}an

undercover’ 1nvest1gdt¢ur visited Nelson Riverst dwelling at.:the - /-
“above- addrnss.. It is a onﬂwstO%v frame building with a kitchen, two
bedrooms;, a front room furnished as a barroom, with -_counter,,z,?ﬁﬁ
shelves, coolers (for beer), a juke box, cigarette and candy vending’
machines, and a room in wllc“ there was a pool table apparently
utilized for a dice or "crap" gambling geome. - The agents went 1nto
the- klbchaﬂ and there gave Juanita Forten an order for drinks of.
talcohdlic” vaeragcso' bbb served the ascpus with these drinks anu
acceptCu pavment therefor from them. The sre were at the time aoout 50
or 60 people in-the QWGlllﬂP drinking vurlous alﬂohol¢c ueverages.;~

1

~7The:ugent “left w1thaut a1801031n5 “their identity. S u_ 4iﬂff}

: At about lO 00 p.m. on pr LOlL)Wng ddy, txesc ggentg Ieturned.
ThLy went to the“kitchen and were again served witii drinks of. aldo=:
holic® beverages by Juanita F ortcﬂ, whori they paid for the drinks.
‘Nelson Rivers was present. Neither Nelson Riveérs hor Juanita Forten
" held a license authorizing. either. of them to sell or. serve .alcoholic
uevbragcs° v R T o ST e
The-agents remained in thb uwelL*ng unL+l Jbuut lr 40 T o liko- tﬂb-
Lollow1ng mornlﬂo (August 25, 1945)., at which time, -by . prearrangeile ent,
other ABC agents entmfeq, The a?erts seized three ‘bottles. of whiskey
displayed on the ! countmr,,J coolar (Cbcﬁ CJld iee bOX) behind the :. - °
counter-and the ! ottlos of beér and soda tn@re1q9,ulsa the bottled \
beer- under: thm_counter, a reglstei‘oonualnln) $75.76 in cashy the™”
music I&Chlnb, in which there was $5.10 in cashj the two: vunulnga-w¢3
machines; and other personal equipment in the building including
echUrlc fan ; +able S, phalrs,ﬁa,rqli and. the furniture in the. bed-

Whlle maklng the seizure, the agents obtained signed statements
from Nelson Rivers and Juanita Forten. In his statewent Rivers
acknowledges that he was rumning a "spezkeasy'" at the prsmigea‘sell~
ing whiskey, beer and soda, and that Juanita Fcorten tended bar for
him. He disclaimed any financial interest in the "crap" gale.
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- anSuawt casge, and the gentence of four months in

Rivers admitt ud that he had be en running a

.. BULLETIN. 684

speakeasy at the

[

pVPmlbvb for about a year; and that he had been convicted on two

previous occasions of operating a speckeasy.
roborates Rivers! story as to his: Speak asy activ:

prmmLch in queotlon.

Rivers, who: was arrested by the‘ABCAagents,
inal record for speakeasy activities.  He was arr

65 Walnut Street, Penns Grove, and charged with tl

and pObSGSSlOHAOf alcoholic beverages. After 1nd
Grand Jury he was fined $75.00 by the Judge of th
Court of Salem County. TIn 1932 he was again arre
and charged with the unlawful sale and possession
erages. No indictment was
In 1936, again at 65 Walnut Street, . he was arrest
and, charged with unlawful pUSSGSolOH of alcoholic
Fined $100.00 by the Judge of the Quarter Sessiong
County (a license fee pLT@ltthg the legal sale of
ages for on-premises consumptlon in Penns Grove W
1940, at 118 Tyrone Avenue, Penns Grove, he was
by IBC agents and chargcd w1th possession of 1111
rages and possession of alcohollc beéverages with
samb unlawfully, fined $300.00 by the Judge of the
uCourt of Salem Coanty, and elvnoﬂa“suspendpd sent
ﬂJQLl - : L S -

<

T

" These fines,. for the most p art in an amount
miﬂlmum a law-ablulng citizen 1§ required by law
.license, seem to. have been regarded by Rivers as
‘continue his spepksasy act1v1u1ns. It is quite a
fines dlu not deter him from brazenly continuing
© itics. .He was- apparently pfepared to ij the ext
;“Qhurged by the judge of t“u criminal court on an

'1Caught basis.,”“ o S » ‘

S A forcerul demonstratlon o10 ElVO”S' gttitua
- on July 11; 1945, less then two months prior to i
. ~Juanita Fort@n was caught. and arrested for swllin
. ages without a license dt these very same premise

d@bpltc “the fact that criminal proccedLMgu'la the

Juanita Forten were then and still are pending, RA
. Speakeasy and continued to noturluuvly and in ope
. and, County enforcement’ .dgericles uperﬁte the speak
his barmaid, Juanit a Foruen,
‘5A+Hc present 000851
Tt is obvious that hlvers; and others of hi
‘taught that speakeasy operators will not escape 1
The well. ceserved sentence of six months in tnu C
. of $300. 00, and probation for thre e years, which
i Salen Cuunty Quarter Sessicons Couru imposed upon

; fTﬂp of: $LOO 00 and probation for two years, whic
imposed upon:Juarita Fortem, will: pcrhdub brlﬂg B
Cizdtion that the tlme ‘has .come for nlm
unlawful vbnture ’

A

ad
it

It is cle r’dhder'tfe facts th*ﬁ“the”
ages were intended for sale at this 31eahbasy.

found by the Salem Cow

O]
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beverages, intended for sale W;thOht . license, are 1llicit. uoh
illicit alcoholicibeverages,: together with all fixtures and other
personal property :(including the receipts. of the unlawful Lu51ncso)
seized in the bullding in which such Jlllult alcoholic beverages are.
found, are subject to Porfbltur - R. S 331 ~l(1) ana (y ), R.,b.;.
35:1-2; R S 5o l 66 i ‘ SR

s y

When tne mattcr flrbt came on for neurlng, Nel%on Rchrs :
appeared at the Department but later left the hearing room and dld not
respond when the hearing ‘was moved for trial. -Walter J. Conine,
trading as Mutual Vending Servvca, whe had prcv1ously advised that he
“ sought return of the vendlng machines and who was notified of the
,time and place of hearing in the cxsp, did not appear at such hearing.
Because Rivers had appeared at the hearing but did not wait, perhaps
mistakenly, the hearing was adguurnbd and both Rivers' and Conine were
notified of such adjourned date and were advised to appear at that
time if they wished to present any claim for the return of the seized
-property. Neither Rivers nor Conine appeared, nor were rbprescntcd at
the adjourned hcar ng. :

e

All of tn@ selbeu property w1¢+ be Torfei b@d.

Acuurdlngly, Lt is. DE ERMINED nd ORDERLD unat tup seized prop~
erty, nmore- fully. described in Schedule "A" hereinafter set forth,
constitutes unlawful property, and that the same be and hereby is
forfeited-in accordance with the provisions of R. 8. 33:1-66, and
that: 1t-be retained for the use of hospitals_anu Statée, county and
munlclpal 1nst1tut¢uns, or destroyed in whole or 1n part at tnﬁ s
direction of the Commissioner. A K o

'ALFRED E. DRISCOLL
T o o Commissioner.
. Dated: November .5, 1945, . . —— . o P S

SCHEDULE "AM

129 bOuCleS of beer B :
& 4,oottles of other alcoholic oev ge
456°- efipty beer bottles
10 - elnpty whiskey bottles
218 - bottles of soda :
.. 1 - music machine (Wu”lltaer Slmolex wultl oelcntor ‘
: ~ #200628) . contalnlng %5 lO in coins
- anl stove
"~ Gereral Flectric fan and stan
- tables and 8 chairs -
- National cash register CUntalnlng p?b 76
- Detrola radio . .
{;gotﬂward & McGuire cig arette vend g maﬁnlne
- candy vending machine ’
~ Coca Cola ice box
- electric fan -
L[pool table -
- deu '
— whiskey gla
s_dlce‘ -

“w

QOZ\DHHHHHHHIO}—'H
E

. . Lo T . - . . . . PR S S N
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1

- the subject of license limitation.

[»]

e

Dear mr.

‘municipal issuing authority must afford a hearing

LIMITATION OF LICENSES - FACT THAT THERE IS NO L
BY ORDINANCE, -OR. THAT ORDINANCE QUOTA IS NOT FIL
‘REQUIFE MUNICIPALITY TO GRANT APPLICATION FOR A

MUULCIPAL ORDIRANub - LIMITATIOJ ~ HEREIN SUGGES
ORDINANCE QUOTA IS NOT FILLED AND LICENSES OUTST
SUFF ICIENT TO SERVE PUBLIC NEED, PROPER LOUB%L IS
ORDINANCE QUOTA. '

PET ITIJND ~ WEIGHT TO BE ACCORD&D PETITIONS FOR
 ISSUANCE OF RETAIL LICED SE IS WITHIN DIbCP TION
‘vIbSUINC ﬁUThOMITY '

. L. Morris, Clerk of
JManchester Township . -

Wh1t¢ngs, N. J. . -
Morris:

I have you1 Letter of Noanbvr &d stating th
ordinance (adopted January 16, 1940) liwits the nu
retail consumption licenses to Tive (5); that ther
plenary retail COHJumptiOP licenses outstanding; 14
for
the Township Committee; and that objections have b
the Committee to the effpc that no more. licenses
that the -three licenses in cperation are. bufflCleB
population (estimated at 1,000). You ask: ;

if they so dpsire
in this ca
places now
of popu

"May the Township Committes
permit the issuing of the license
come to the conclusion that three
are sufficient according to the sgize
Manchester Townshilp.

ifay any group or lﬂ&lVlJUul be pbrm¢tto‘ to
obJectlonc to granting this license, . their d
not against the character of appllcant but
increase of this type of busine su,ln 1ﬁnohbu

The fact that a municipality udy huvu'ﬂo‘llml
or an ordindnce leLHg a quota tﬂdt is not. flllpd,
the municipal authority must grant o llcenso‘uppll
determination to grant or .deny a particular retail
tion rests in the first instance with the munigipa
(Revised Statutes 33:1-19); and the municipal actdl

cation is subject to appeal to the Stote Commigsiy
Revised Statutes &&:1-22. The CodmlelOﬁpT ma y jle
advance upon the merits of any sgccxflc pol catlv
may come before him on appeal.

Not infrequently PErsons and graups’lllv petd
or favoring the granting of a particular llLVnSe,
accordec such petitions is cntlrely within the dig
issuing authority. (Sece Newnark v. Wood<Ridge, By
The Township Committee will, of course, be aware g

filed. (Rules 6 and 7 of State Regulations No. 2)

may not speak
he way coniig

Although the State Comuissioner
a pencing retall license application,

arfourth such license has been presented and ils
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Our Alcohollc Beveragn Law contamplatgs that llCLnoés are
properly issuable only to serve the public need thfrexor. Tbey are
not properly issuable to serve: private, 1nd1v1dual interests. Gen—-
erally speaking we have far too many liquor licenses in New Jarseéy.
Disinterested studies of the subject indicate that one plenary
‘retail. conqumptlon license to each 1,000 of populatlon snould b
ample unaer all ordlnary clrcumotances. ‘ ,

1 Aosumlng that three licenses are demonstrably sufflclont to
meet the public need in a runlclpwllty where -the ordinance quota is
five, it would appear the wise and proper course to amend the ordi-

- nance s0 as to reduce the quota from five to threk.i;, co :

Very traly yours, :
oo - ALFRED .E. DRISCOLL.
;'g“wAﬂ A*l o Comm1531oner.,_,

MR A

A

13. APPELLATE DPCISIONS - SPnINGDALE WINVS . LIQUORSy . INC..:.v. WE@T
ORANG& - OﬁDEF BEMANDIHG

SP?INGDALW WINWﬁ & HIQUOPS, sy
A INC.,.ﬁ_ , ,‘z':'_ . T
b _VS_',§4 A -‘J'Qﬁj : 0 R D E R {;;
MUNICIPnL BOARD OF ALCOdOLI ) et
SEVERAGE CONTROL OF THE TOWN - ° ,
~ OF WE ST ORANGD,‘ R _Mu_'f);lf‘f-~
. C ! Rerondent )

Motrris- M Schnitzer, ‘Esq.; Atuorn‘v Ior Appellwnt.
~“Gerald-T. Foley, sq., Attorney for Ro ppndeat

. BY THE COMMISSIONER’

o  ;/’TDlS appeal is- from tne actlon of tnr xcapondunt mun¢01pallty
“denying the applicatiocn of the appellant for a transfer to it .of-
~Plenary Retail ‘Distribution License D-12 held by Anna Strauss for
prem1ses d051gngtta 18 Mdln Street WmSL Orangs.

Follow1ng thp 1ntroductlon of t95u1mony ‘and. t1e arguﬁent of the
appeal, application has been made for an:order. remandlng thel pro=
.;cecdlngs to the respondent runicipality for reconsideration.. Both
i parties having consented to the entry of such an oruer, no reason
appeﬂrs why tho order should not be 1110wca. - :

I

ACCOPdlngly,’lE lb,‘Oﬂ th;s l4tu dqy of. Nuvemoﬂr, 1945,

OBDEhED that the aoove procwedjngg be and. the same are hereby
_remﬁnced to thc respondent. mualc*pallty for further consideration and
‘such action as- may ‘be appropriate under the Law, St te. heﬂulatlons,
and'vursuanf to,thp a001s1uns uf thg CouA1 SLUH@T :

ALF {ED T, DRISCOLL RIS
Colisslonero:rdf;f$‘§gug@
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14. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT LIQUOR - LICENSE SUSPENDFD
.. FOR. L PERIOD OF 15 DAYS S

“In tﬂu Mattwr of Dlsclollnary
Proaeealngs against

)
GEORGE W.. - JACOBSON )
T/a JAY'S BAR & GRILLE )

)

.....

.. CONCLUSIONS

l . 1 A =1 S - L
59 §. Kentucky Avenu AND ORDER

- Atlentdie City, N. J.,

ﬂ0¢ubr of Plbncry Retall Consunp—

tion License C-146, issued by the )
Board of Commissioners -of the : . o :
City of Atlantic City. ) I

_-_..............‘__._.._..—..__.4.‘,._.‘.-___.—

George W. Jacobcon, Dofﬁnduﬂt llCunsee, Pro se.
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Department| of Alcoholic
Beverage Control.

BY ThE COMNISSlONER

The defendant pleaded non vult to a charge alleging that he
possessed one 4/5 quart bottle labeled "Paul:Jonegs A Blend of
Straight Whiskies", and a 4/5 guart bottle labeled "0ld Sunny Brook
Brand Kentucky Straight Bourbon Whiskey", both of] which bottles con-
tained alcoholic beverages not genuine as labeled, in violation of
R. 5. 83:1-50, These bottles Hlll herzafter be pgeferred to as
bottles MAM and "B."

On August 17, 1945, during the course bf an inspection of
defendantts liquor stock, an agent of the State Department of Alco-
holic Beverage Control removed four bottlass, including bottles A and
B mentioned above, because his field test indicated that the con-
tents thereof were not genuine as labeled. Subsequent analysis by
the Department chemist revealed that the contents of bottles A and B
were net genuine as labele ' | '

Defendant alleges that the variations 1n thb contents of A and
B were due to evaporation. . While it is possible [that the apparent
vvarlatlons in ths two bottles not the subject of |the present charges
may be due to evaporation (and for this reason these bottles were
omitted from the charges), the m:me discrepancies in proof reported
- by the chemist in his analysis of the contents of A and B, as well as
- uhp substantial discrepancies in solids and acids of .at least one of
“the latter: bOttle, completely eliminates .the theory that the
'fdlscrebwnﬁles Were tﬂu pr (uct of - evaporatlon, ' o ’
: L d
Defcndunt has no prlor auguglnatea rbcorv; Pursuant to ny |
repeated warnlnﬁs, the license will be suspended|for &« period of fif-
“teen-days.. Cf.+ Re Rudolnh, Bulletin 680, Item 1.

Accoralngly, 1t 1s, on. thlS 13th day of Noyember, 1945,
- OﬁDuPED, thut Plen¢vy Betu1l Ccnsumptlon License C- 146' issued
by thp Boarc of Commissioners of: tnc.01ty of Atlantic City to George
"W, Jacobson, t/a Jay's BDar & Grille, for premises 139 S. Kentucky
Avvnuo, Atlantic City, be and the squb is hereby| suspended for a
period of fifteen:(15) days, commencing at 12:01 a.m. November 19,
1945, and terminating at 12:01 a.m. December 4, L945,

ik 8 Grinet]

Commissioner. .




